
WBS No:DF15408.2083804

ITEM NO ITEM QUANTITY  UNITS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BID UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BID UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BID

1 Mobilization 1.00 LS $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $29,100.00 $29,100.00
2 Grading 1.00 LS $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $53,464.00 $53,464.00
3 Supplementary Clearing & Grubbing 1.00 Acre $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00
4 Geotextile for Soil Stabilization 300.00 SY $5.00 $1,500.00 $1.00 $300.00 $1.00 $300.00
5 Incidental Stone Base 100.00 Ton $50.00 $5,000.00 $24.00 $2,400.00 $24.00 $2,400.00
6 Incidental Milling 680.00 SY $5.00 $3,400.00 $6.00 $4,080.00 $6.00 $4,080.00
7 Asphalt Concrete Base Course, Type B25.0C 250.00 Ton $170.00 $42,500.00 $84.00 $21,000.00 $84.00 $21,000.00

8 Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type I19.0C 250.00 Ton $170.00 $42,500.00 $84.00 $21,000.00 $84.00 $21,000.00

9 Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type S9.5B 275.00 Ton $170.00 $46,750.00 $118.00 $32,450.00 $118.00 $32,450.00
10 Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix 45.00 Ton $400.00 $18,000.00 $1.00 $45.00 $1.00 $45.00
11 Right of Way Markers 8.00 Ea $100.00 $800.00 $300.00 $2,400.00 $250.00 $2,000.00
12 Steel Beam Guardrail 337.50 LF $25.00 $8,437.50 $16.00 $5,400.00 $15.00 $5,062.50
13 25' Clear Span Guardrail Sections 2.00 Ea $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,900.00 $3,800.00 $1,800.00 $3,600.00
14 Additional Guardrail Posts 5.00 Ea $50.00 $250.00 $10.00 $50.00 $1.00 $5.00
15 Guardrail End Units, TL-3 4.00 Ea $3,500.00 $14,000.00 $2,800.00 $11,200.00 $2,700.00 $10,800.00
16 Rip Rap, Class II 20.00 Ton $80.00 $1,600.00 $55.00 $1,100.00 $55.00 $1,100.00
17 Rip Rap, Class B 10.00 Ton $70.00 $700.00 $55.00 $550.00 $55.00 $550.00
18 Geotextile for Drainage 160.00 SY $5.00 $800.00 $1.00 $160.00 $1.00 $160.00
19 Temporary Traffic Control 1.00 LS $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $4,250.00 $4,250.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00
20 Paint Pavement Marking Lines (4") 4,400.00 LF $1.50 $6,600.00 $1.10 $4,840.00 $0.60 $2,640.00
21 Permanent Raised Pavement Markers 15.00 Ea $100.00 $1,500.00 $10.00 $150.00 $15.00 $225.00
22 Temporary Silt Fence 1,210.00 LF $4.00 $4,840.00 $2.00 $2,420.00 $2.00 $2,420.00
23 Stone for Erosion Control, Class A 35.00 Ton $80.00 $2,800.00 $1.00 $35.00 $1.00 $35.00
24 Stone for Erosion Control, Class B 135.00 Ton $70.00 $9,450.00 $1.00 $135.00 $1.00 $135.00
25 Sediment Control Stone 85.00 Ton $30.00 $2,550.00 $1.00 $85.00 $1.00 $85.00
26 Temporary Mulching 1.00 Acre $1.00 $1.00 $300.00 $300.00 $300.00 $300.00
27 Seed for Temporary Seeding 100.00 LB $0.01 $1.00 $2.30 $230.00 $2.30 $230.00
28 Fertilizer for Temporary Seeding 0.50 Ton $1.00 $0.50 $450.00 $225.00 $450.00 $225.00
29 Temporary Slope Drains 200.00 LF $1.00 $200.00 $1.00 $200.00 $1.00 $200.00
30 Safety Fence 200.00 LF $3.00 $600.00 $2.00 $400.00 $2.00 $400.00
31 Silt Excavation 90.00 CY $1.00 $90.00 $2.00 $180.00 $2.00 $180.00
32 Matting for Erosion Control 6,745.00 SY $2.00 $13,490.00 $1.00 $6,745.00 $1.00 $6,745.00
33 Coir Fiber Mat 100.00 SY $5.00 $500.00 $3.00 $300.00 $3.00 $300.00
34 1/4" Hardware Cloth 170.00 LF $2.00 $340.00 $2.00 $340.00 $2.00 $340.00
35 84" Temporary Pipe 68.00 LF $250.00 $17,000.00 $157.00 $10,676.00 $157.00 $10,676.00
36 Special Stilling Basins 1.00 Ea $500.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
37 Polycrylamide (PAM) 30.00 LB $1.00 $30.00 $7.20 $216.00 $1.00 $30.00
38 Seeding & Mulching 3.00 Acre $500.00 $1,500.00 $750.00 $2,250.00 $750.00 $2,250.00
39 Mowing 0.50 Acre $200.00 $100.00 $75.00 $37.50 $75.00 $37.50
40 Seed for Repair Seeding 50.00 LB $0.01 $0.50 $2.30 $115.00 $2.30 $115.00
41 Fertilizer for Repair Seeding 0.25 Ton $1.00 $0.25 $650.00 $162.50 $650.00 $162.50
42 Seed for Supplemental Seeding 50.00 LB $1.00 $50.00 $2.30 $115.00 $2.30 $115.00
43 Fertilizer Topdressing 0.75 Ton $500.00 $375.00 $500.00 $375.00 $500.00 $375.00
44 Impervious Dike 180.00 LF $100.00 $18,000.00 $100.00 $18,000.00 $10.00 $1,800.00
45 Specialized Hand Mowing 10.00 Mhr $20.00 $200.00 $9.00 $90.00 $9.00 $90.00
46 Response for Erosion Control 13.00 Ea $1.00 $13.00 $1.00 $13.00 $1.00 $13.00
47 Concrete Washout Structure 2.00 Ea $1.00 $2.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $435.00 $870.00
48 Culvert Diversion Channel 104.00 CY $20.00 $2,080.00 $11.00 $1,144.00 $11.00 $1,144.00
49 Reforestation 0.10 Acre $1,000.00 $100.00 $500.00 $50.00 $500.00 $50.00
50 Streambank Reforestation 0.10 Acre $1,000.00 $100.00 $900.00 $90.00 $900.00 $90.00

51 Removal of Existing Structure at
Station 17+07.00 -L- 1.00 LS $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $76,540.60 $76,540.60

52 Culvert Excavation,
Station 17+07.00 -L- 1.00 LS $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $79,900.00 $79,900.00

53 Foundation Conditining Material,
Box Culvert 333.00 Ton $60.00 $19,980.00 $50.00 $16,650.00 $56.68 $18,874.44

54 Class A Concrete (Culvert) 142.00 CY $250.00 $35,500.00 $1,100.00 $156,200.00 $1,052.79 $149,496.18
55 Reinforcing Steel (Culvert) 24,466.00 LB $2.50 $61,165.00 $1.35 $33,029.10 $1.31 $32,050.46

$537,896.75 $575,484.10 $583,257.18
Bidder No. 1: BAXLEY CORPORATION, LLC
Bidder No. 2: APPLE TUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC
Bidder No. 3: SMITH-ROWE, LLC

Bidder No. 4: NATIONAL BRIDGE BUILDERS, LLC
Bidder No. 5: DANE CONSTRUCTION, INC
Bidder No. 6: MOUNTAIN CREEK CONTRACTORS, 
INC

BAXLEY CORPORATION, LLC
APPLE TUCK & ASSOCIATES, 

INC SMITH-ROWE, LLC

Replacement of Pipe 82 2042 over Leith Creek on SR 1321 (Laurel 
Hill Church Rd)

BID TABULATIONS
Contract No:DH00311

County:Scotland

Bid Opening Date: 1/14/2020 at 2:00 PM
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WBS No:DF15408.2083804

ITEM NO ITEM QUANTITY  UNITS

1 Mobilization 1.00 LS
2 Grading 1.00 LS
3 Supplementary Clearing & Grubbing 1.00 Acre
4 Geotextile for Soil Stabilization 300.00 SY
5 Incidental Stone Base 100.00 Ton
6 Incidental Milling 680.00 SY
7 Asphalt Concrete Base Course, Type B25.0C 250.00 Ton

8 Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type I19.0C 250.00 Ton

9 Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type S9.5B 275.00 Ton
10 Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix 45.00 Ton
11 Right of Way Markers 8.00 Ea
12 Steel Beam Guardrail 337.50 LF
13 25' Clear Span Guardrail Sections 2.00 Ea
14 Additional Guardrail Posts 5.00 Ea
15 Guardrail End Units, TL-3 4.00 Ea
16 Rip Rap, Class II 20.00 Ton
17 Rip Rap, Class B 10.00 Ton
18 Geotextile for Drainage 160.00 SY
19 Temporary Traffic Control 1.00 LS
20 Paint Pavement Marking Lines (4") 4,400.00 LF
21 Permanent Raised Pavement Markers 15.00 Ea
22 Temporary Silt Fence 1,210.00 LF
23 Stone for Erosion Control, Class A 35.00 Ton
24 Stone for Erosion Control, Class B 135.00 Ton
25 Sediment Control Stone 85.00 Ton
26 Temporary Mulching 1.00 Acre
27 Seed for Temporary Seeding 100.00 LB
28 Fertilizer for Temporary Seeding 0.50 Ton
29 Temporary Slope Drains 200.00 LF
30 Safety Fence 200.00 LF
31 Silt Excavation 90.00 CY
32 Matting for Erosion Control 6,745.00 SY
33 Coir Fiber Mat 100.00 SY
34 1/4" Hardware Cloth 170.00 LF
35 84" Temporary Pipe 68.00 LF
36 Special Stilling Basins 1.00 Ea
37 Polycrylamide (PAM) 30.00 LB
38 Seeding & Mulching 3.00 Acre
39 Mowing 0.50 Acre
40 Seed for Repair Seeding 50.00 LB
41 Fertilizer for Repair Seeding 0.25 Ton
42 Seed for Supplemental Seeding 50.00 LB
43 Fertilizer Topdressing 0.75 Ton
44 Impervious Dike 180.00 LF
45 Specialized Hand Mowing 10.00 Mhr
46 Response for Erosion Control 13.00 Ea
47 Concrete Washout Structure 2.00 Ea
48 Culvert Diversion Channel 104.00 CY
49 Reforestation 0.10 Acre
50 Streambank Reforestation 0.10 Acre

51 Removal of Existing Structure at
Station 17+07.00 -L- 1.00 LS

52 Culvert Excavation,
Station 17+07.00 -L- 1.00 LS

53 Foundation Conditining Material,
Box Culvert 333.00 Ton

54 Class A Concrete (Culvert) 142.00 CY
55 Reinforcing Steel (Culvert) 24,466.00 LB

Bidder No. 1: BAXLEY CORPORATION, LLC
Bidder No. 2: APPLE TUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC
Bidder No. 3: SMITH-ROWE, LLC

Bidder No. 4: NATIONAL BRIDGE BUILDERS, LLC
Bidder No. 5: DANE CONSTRUCTION, INC
Bidder No. 6: MOUNTAIN CREEK CONTRACTORS, 
INC

Replacement of Pipe 82 2042 over Leith Creek on SR 1321 (Laurel 
Hill Church Rd)

BID TABULATIONS
Contract No:DH00311

County:Scotland

Bid Opening Date: 1/14/2020 at 2:00 PM

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BID UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BID UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BID
$31,000.00 $31,000.00 $34,000.00 $34,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00
$52,000.00 $52,000.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $58,674.37 $58,674.37

$100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $23,835.83 $23,835.83
$3.00 $900.00 $2.25 $675.00 $3.58 $1,074.00

$40.00 $4,000.00 $35.00 $3,500.00 $52.79 $5,279.00
$15.00 $10,200.00 $1.00 $680.00 $14.00 $9,520.00
$95.00 $23,750.00 $75.00 $18,750.00 $95.00 $23,750.00

$95.00 $23,750.00 $72.00 $18,000.00 $95.00 $23,750.00

$100.00 $27,500.00 $100.00 $27,500.00 $100.00 $27,500.00
$525.00 $23,625.00 $525.00 $23,625.00 $525.00 $23,625.00
$250.00 $2,000.00 $325.00 $2,600.00 $325.00 $2,600.00
$16.00 $5,400.00 $15.00 $5,062.50 $15.00 $5,062.50

$1,900.00 $3,800.00 $1,800.00 $3,600.00 $1,800.00 $3,600.00
$10.00 $50.00 $11.00 $55.00 $11.00 $55.00

$2,800.00 $11,200.00 $2,700.00 $10,800.00 $2,700.00 $10,800.00
$100.00 $2,000.00 $75.00 $1,500.00 $83.17 $1,663.40
$100.00 $1,000.00 $75.00 $750.00 $83.23 $832.30

$5.00 $800.00 $2.25 $360.00 $4.50 $720.00
$30,000.00 $30,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00

$0.81 $3,564.00 $0.81 $3,564.00 $0.81 $3,564.00
$6.00 $90.00 $6.00 $90.00 $6.00 $90.00
$4.00 $4,840.00 $3.00 $3,630.00 $2.75 $3,327.50

$50.00 $1,750.00 $47.00 $1,645.00 $75.57 $2,644.95
$50.00 $6,750.00 $47.00 $6,345.00 $83.19 $11,230.65
$50.00 $4,250.00 $40.00 $3,400.00 $64.93 $5,519.05

$1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
$5.00 $500.00 $7.00 $700.00 $2.00 $200.00

$1,500.00 $750.00 $1,280.00 $640.00 $800.00 $400.00
$5.00 $1,000.00 $1.00 $200.00 $27.51 $5,502.00
$3.00 $600.00 $1.95 $390.00 $2.45 $490.00

$13.88 $1,249.20 $4.00 $360.00 $6.81 $612.90
$2.00 $13,490.00 $1.85 $12,478.25 $2.25 $15,176.25

$10.00 $1,000.00 $5.20 $520.00 $3.50 $350.00
$5.00 $850.00 $6.75 $1,147.50 $2.00 $340.00

$500.00 $34,000.00 $350.00 $23,800.00 $241.25 $16,405.00
$500.00 $500.00 $475.00 $475.00 $625.45 $625.45

$10.00 $300.00 $10.00 $300.00 $7.50 $225.00
$2,500.00 $7,500.00 $2,650.00 $7,950.00 $2,750.00 $8,250.00

$100.00 $50.00 $200.00 $100.00 $400.00 $200.00
$5.00 $250.00 $7.00 $350.00 $20.00 $1,000.00

$1,500.00 $375.00 $1,400.00 $350.00 $1,000.00 $250.00
$5.00 $250.00 $7.00 $350.00 $10.00 $500.00

$1,500.00 $1,125.00 $1,450.00 $1,087.50 $850.00 $637.50
$75.00 $13,500.00 $45.00 $8,100.00 $112.72 $20,289.60
$50.00 $500.00 $45.00 $450.00 $100.00 $1,000.00
$50.00 $650.00 $50.00 $650.00 $200.00 $2,600.00

$1,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,266.70 $6,533.40 $643.64 $1,287.28
$50.00 $5,200.00 $75.00 $7,800.00 $47.25 $4,914.00

$5,000.00 $500.00 $9,000.00 $900.00 $10,000.00 $1,000.00
$7,500.00 $750.00 $10,000.00 $1,000.00 $10,000.00 $1,000.00

$100,000.00 $100,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $6,763.48 $6,763.48

$30,000.00 $30,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $101,492.91 $101,492.91

$50.00 $16,650.00 $50.00 $16,650.00 $76.05 $25,324.65

$675.00 $95,850.00 $1,116.26 $158,508.92 $1,367.85 $194,234.70
$1.00 $24,466.00 $2.00 $48,932.00 $1.43 $34,986.38

$629,674.20 $683,554.07 $732,274.65

MOUNTAIN CREEK 
CONTRACTORS, INC

NATIONAL BRIDGE BUILDERS, 
LLC DANE CONSTRUCTION, INC
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